  Environmental Characteristics
UBF RA120 Series (120V)
 Electrical Characteristics
Ihold: Hold current is the maximum current that UBF Fuse can pass through without interruption at 20C unless otherwise specified.
Itrip: Trip current is the minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance state to high resistance state at 20C unless
specified.
Vmax: The maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax:  The maximum current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.

1.43
  Typical Time To Trip Curve at 20C
Ordering Information
Part Marking
UBF RA120 Series (120V)
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
1 10 100
                                Fault Current (A)
UBF  RA   120 _ _ _ _
UBF Fuse  Product Designator
Product Family
RA120 – Radial-leaded 120V
Hold Current, I
hold
010-375 (0.10 – 3.75A)
Packaging Options
-1 Loose packaging
-2 Tape & reel packaging
-3 Ammo packaging
Lead Free Product
LF - Lead-free
Part Identification, Ihold
A010 – UBF RA120010    A075 – UBF RA120075
A017 – UBF RA120017    A100 – UBF RA120100
A020 – UBF RA120020    A110 – UBF RA120110
A025 – UBF RA120025    A125 – UBF RA120125
A030 – UBF RA120030     A135 – UBF RA120135
A040 – UBF RA120040     A160 – UBF RA120160
A050 – UBF RA120050    A185 – UBF RA120185
A065 – UBF RA120065    A200 – UBF RA120200
A070 – UBF RA120070    A250 – UBF RA120250
A375 – UBF RA120375
Voltage Rating
120
A375
Manufacturer Logo
B123
Lot No.
B - 2005, Year Code A-Z
12 - Working Week 01 - 53
3 - Production Sequential No. 1 -
A  UBF RA120010
B  UBF RA120017
C  UBF RA120025
D  UBF RA120030
E  UBF RA120040
F  UBF RA120050
G  UBF RA120065
H  UBF RA120075
I     UBF RA120090
J     UBF RA120110
K  UBF RA120135
L  UBF RA120160
M   UBF RA120185
N  UBF RA120020
O  UBF RA120250
P  UBF RA120300
Q  UBF RA120375
A  BC D E      F G H I J K L MN O P Q